TAKE CHARGE BOOKKEEPING, LLC

CALLIE D. IVERSEN, CPA
415 S PIERRE ST,
PIERRE, SD 57501 PH. 605-494-0344
CALLIEIVERSEN@TCBSD.COM FAX 605-223-2349

December 2, 2024

South Dakota One Call
Board of Directors

RE: Monthly Reports Packet

Please find enclosed the monthly financials for SDOC for the month ended September 30, 2024. Reports include:

¢ Statement of Revenues & Expenditures for the month just ended: This report shows totals, by account, of all
income and expenditures for the current month,

e Profit & Loss Previous Year to Date comparison: This report shows totals of all income and expenses for the
current year compared to the same time period in the previous year.

e Expenditure Detail by Account: This report is a breakdown for the month of expenditures into their respective
accounts.

*  Recap of fines collected and scholarships paid year-to-date.

¢  Budget vs Actual: This report shows you where you are at for the Year to Date compared with the annual
budget.

e  Bank Reconciliation.

e CashBalance: $1,233,033.21

I'have retained copies of the above reports for my records. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
i
Iie D. Iversen, CPA



- SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL
Stmt of Revenues & Expenditures

November 2024
Nov 24
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4299006 - Locate Fees 94,991.48
4391000 - Fines 1,000.00
Total Income 95,991.48
Expense
5101010 - Salaries & Benefits 24,805.14
5203 - Travel
52030200 - State Vehicle Travel 202,92
Total 5203 - Travel 202.92
5204 - Contractual Services
52040280 - Dues/Membership Fees 865.84
52040880 - Consultant Fee Legal 24,048.50
52042000 - Central Services 650.28
52045180 - Rents Other 211.80
52047400 - Bank/Lockbox Fees 200.00
52049680 - Other Contractual 63,486.09
Total 5204 - Contractual Services 89,462.51
5205 Supplies
52050280 - Office Supplies 188.82
Total 5205 Supplies 188.82
Total Expense 114,659.39
Net Ordinary Income -18,667.91
Net Income -18,667.91

UNAUDITED-For Internal Use Only
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SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July through November 2024

Jul - Nov 24 Jul - Nov 23 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4299006 - Locate Fees 513,001.46 498,112.25 14,889.21 3.0%
4391000 - Fines 4,625,00 100.00 4,525.00 4,525.0%
4491000 - Interest 51,453.39 28,455.64 22,997.75 80.8%
Total Income 569,079.85 526,667.89 42,411.96 8.1%
Expense
5101010 - Salaries & Benefits 91,061.21 68,381.36 22,679.85 33.2%
6203 - Travel
52030200 - State Vehicle Travel 628.71 388.26 240.45 61.9%
52031380 - Non-employment Trave 1,980.56 5,403.77 -3,423.21 -63.4%
52031400 - EE Travel Not Over 60.00 0.00 60.00 100.0%
62031500 - EE Travel Overnight 80.00 0.00 80.00 100.0%
Total 5203 - Travel 2,749.27 5,792.03 -3,042.76 -52.5%
5204 - Contractual Services
52040280 - Dues/Membership Fees 6,488.35 6,351.43 136.92 2.2%
52040880 - Consultant Fee Legal 24,921,00 8,681.60 16,239.40 187.1%
52041680 - Workshop Registratio 0.00 3,099.00 -3,099.00 -100.0%
52041800 - Computer Svcs-State 2,436.67 658.66 1,778.01 269.9%
52041980 - Comp Svcs-Private 0.00 275.00 -275.00 -100.0%
52042000 - Central Services 3,086.21 3,997.89 -911.68 -22.8%
52043680 - Advertising Newspape 34.16 0.00 34.16 100.0%
52044180 - Advertising Misc 0.00 200.00 -200.00 ~100.0%
52045180 - Rents Other 1,028.96 283.13 745,83 263.4%
52045300 - Telecomm thru purcha 40.00 0.00 40.00 100.0%
62047400 - Bank/Lockbox Fees 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.0%
52049680 - Other Contractual 329,438.22 400,786.88 -71,348.66 -17.8%
Total 5204 - Contractual Services 368,073.57 424,933.59 -56,860.02 -13.4%
5205 Supplies
52050280 - Office Supplies 188.82 0.00 188.82 100.0%
52050480 - Ed & Instr Supplies 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.0%
52053580 - Postage 198.91 250.50 -51.59 -20.6%
52053980 - Foodstuffs 0.00 56.50 -56.50 -100.0%
Total 56205 Supplies 2,887.73 2,807.00 80.73 2.9%
6207 - Cap Outlay,Comp Hdwr 949,54 4,651.94 -3,702.40 -79.6%
Total Expense 465,721.32 506,565.92 -40,844.60 -8.1%
Net Ordinary Income 103,358.53 20,101.97 83,256.56 414.2%
Net Income 103,358.53 20,101.97 83,256.56 414.2%

Page 1



00002 000 00°002 $994 Xopooipjueg - 00¥.L¥0cS [eloL
00°00¢ 00°00¢C Jaquisides 984 xogMooT  ULYGLA ¥20c/vo/LL Ao_/D
$99] XopjooTipjueg - 00v.02S
08’Lle 000 08'tle 12YJ0O susY - 0815026 1ejoL
08'Lic 08'lle abeloig elodRp  “OSZYL ve0cg/vo/LL 3o8Ud
19Yl0 susy - 0815Y02s
8¢°059 000 820599 SAVINIBG [BRUSD ~ 000ZH0ZE 8101
82°069 00°005 Jequieydeg Bujuresy dHA dS  60SYL ycoe/ielLL 4o8yD
8C'0S1 8Cc6LlL Buing yH dHa as oLs1d ¥eoc/ivo/LL Ao8YD
00'Lle 051 by Apedold as “OSINd 202 o/LL Jo8yo
ogel 0s¢l soonag Buiseyoing  '60Gdd v2ocivorL L Ao9/4D
S9OIAIRS [enua) - 000ZH02S
05°8¥0'v2 0600 05'8¥0'v2 [eBa se4 Jueynsuo) - 0880¥02S €101
05°8¥0'¥Z 00°090°8 2€-00'62G.L uosdwoy | g sepien wepy ke 0GzYl v20z/vorLL Ao8YD
05°886°G1 007200'% ¢e-00'62S.L uosdwioy | @ Sepies) Wepy Ay 0GZhlL ¥2oc/vo/LL 308Uy
05986 L1 05986°L1 ¥€-00'G2SL uosdwoyy @ sepieo wepy Aely  ~05zZvL ¥20c/o/LL Ao8UD
[eBa @04 JueyNSuOD - 0830402
¥8'G98 000 ¥8°G98 seo ] diysisquisjy/seng - 0820v025 [elol
78°698 $8°G9¢ oqopy  g6lo3 20c/Le/L A08YD
00°009 00°009 diysiequisiyl 5202 UOHEIDOSSY OLI09] jeuny S U0SZhL ¥20g/v0/LL q994D
s diysiequisy/sang - 08Z0v02S
SOOIAI9G [ENIORIIUOD - $0ZG
26°¢c0c 000 26'c0e [SABIL - €026 [eloL
26'202 000 26°2¢0¢ [9Ae1] SIUSA S1B1S - 00Z0£0ZS 1810l
267202 26°20¢e [SABI] R 199714 dS “0SdIN v20e/y0/L 1L 3o/YD
I9AEBLL S[OIUSA 91€1S - 00Z0£02S
[oABIL - €025
¥1°608'vZ 000 ¥1°508'%Z sljsusg % seueles - 0L0L0LS [BjoL
¥1°508'v¢ €1°¢G6°2 Apuepy @ 1pog [loiked X390 Y £AVAINAIRY 4o8yD
L7 16891 60°¢25°e Apuepy 2 1pog floiked  XIDD veoc/vL/LL 20940
[ASE:TAS] cegee's Apuep 3 Ipog Jloiked X390 yeocr/ion Ao_/YD
Slysueg g saueles - 0L0LOLS
Qoueeg Hpain nqea owdy aweN wny areq adk|
Y202 ISqUIBAON

Juno29y Ag jrejaq ainjipuadxy
T1VO 3NO V10OMVd HLNOS



Z 9beyq

6£°699°VLL 000 6£°699VLL aviolL
28881 000 28881 solddng 5026 [elo1
z9'88L 000 2888l seljddng s - 08205026 fel0L
28'881 1602 SuoHN|og aAlTeAcuU] oseyL ¥20e/vorLL do|yo
g8 /L1 68’ /1L SuoRN[OS SAljeAcUU| T4 4N 202/v0/11 AosyD
salddng @00 - 08205025
sanddng s0zs
162968 000 16°29v'68 SSDIMSS [BNJORIUOD - $02G [B10]
60°98%°c9 000 60°981'co [enjoejuUO] JBYIO - 0896+02S IBI0L
60°98¥'c9 00°020°L 18qo0 Buidesxpioog abreys exe) oserl ¥20z/vo/LL beCliie]
60°99¥°29 1916/ 0200-72das ucneAeoXy sexal  QgZvi ¥20civo/1L dosu)
CrvL9'L9 rvi9'L9 6100-F2as UONBABOXT SEXS]  "0GZ¥lL ¥20e/vorLL MO8y
[enjoenuo) 1BYi0 - 0896102S
aouejeg upa1n Hnageg owisjy aweN wnN aleq adAy
LA LD BIERe]

Junoo29y Ag |1ejaq ainjipuadxg
TIVI INO V1OMVYAd H1LNOS



pa1ue.g sdiysiejoyos

SZ9'y

$

000T $

S/8T S

0sL S

pa193j]02 saui

wvioL

aunr

Aepy

1dy

AR

g=4

uer

J3q

AON

0

1dss

1sn8ny

Anr

91ep-01-GZ02A4

3 sdiyssejoyds pue paajjod sauy jo deday

11ed 3uQ as




SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2024 through June 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
4299006 - Locate Fees
4391000 - Fines
4491000 - Interest

Total Income

Expense
5101010 - Salaries & Benefits

5203 - Travel
52030200 - State Vehicle Travel
62031000 - Lodging

52031380 - Non-employment Trave
52031400 - EE Travel Not Over
52031500 - EE Travel Overnight
52032680 - 00S Air Comm Carrier
52033380 - OOS Non-Emp Travel
5203 - Travel - Other

Total 5203 - Travel

5204 - Contractual Services

52040280 - Dues/Membership Fees
52040380 - Leagl Doc Fees
52040880 - Consultant Fee Legal
52040980 - Consultant Fee, Mgmt
52041680 - Workshop Registratio
52041800 - Computer Svcs-State
62041980 - Comp Svcs-Private
52042000 - Central Services
52043100 - Audit Svcs-State
52043680 - Advertising Newspape
52044180 - Advertising Misc
52045180 - Rents Other

52045300 - Telecomm thru purcha
62045900 - Insurance (00)
62047400 - Bank/Lockbox Fees
52049680 - Other Contractual

5204 - Contractual Services - Other

Total 5204 - Contractual Services
5205 Supplies

52050280 - Office Supplies
52050480 - Ed & Instr Supplies
52063100 - Printing-State
62053280 - Printing Commercial
62053580 - Postage

52053780 - Ciothing

52053980 - Foodstuffs

5205 Supplies - Other

Total 5205 Supplies
5206 - Sponsorships & Grants

52060600 - Scholarships

5206 - Sponsorships & Grants - Other 0.00

Total 6206 - Sponsorships & Grants

6207 - Cap Outlay,Comp Hdwr

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

UNAUDITED-For Internal Use Only

Jul '24 - Jun 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
513,001.46 0.00 513,001.46 100.0%
4,625.00 0.00 4,625.00 100.0%
51,453.39
569,079.85 0.00 569,079.85 100.0%
91,061.21 214,078.00 -123,016.79 42.5%
628.71
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,980.56 0.00 1,980.56 100.0%
60.00
80.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 50,597.00 -50,597.00 0.0%
2,749.27 50,597.00 -47,847.73 5.4%
6,488.35 0.00 6,488.35 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
24,921.00 0.00 24,921.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2,436.67 0.00 2,436.67 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3,086.21 0.00 3,086.21 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
34.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,028.96 0.00 1,028.96 100.0%
40.00
. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0%
329,438.22 0.00 329,438.22 100.0%
0.00 1,071,672.00 -1,071,672.00 0.0%
368,073.57 1,071,672.00 -703,598.43 34.3%
188.82 0.00 188.82 100.0%
2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
198.91 0.00 198.91 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 40,500.00 -40,500.00 0.0%
2,887.73 40,500.00 -37,612.27 7.1%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
949.54 3,500.00 -2,550.46 27.1%
465,721.32 1,400,347.00 -934,625.68 33.3%
103,358.53 -1,400,347.00 1,503,705.53 -7.4%
103,358.53 -1,400,347.00 1,503,705.53 -7.4%
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3:16 PM SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

12/02/24 Reconciliation Summary
3128 Fund Balance, Period Ending 11/30/2024

Nov 30, 24
Beginning Balance 1,265,332.23
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items -114,059.39
Deposits and Credits - 19 items 81,760.37
Total Cleared Transactions -32,299.02
Cleared Balance 1,233,033.21
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -2,905.88
Deposits and Credits - 18 items 60,843.56
Total Uncleared Transactions . 57,037.68
Register Balance as of 11/30/2024 1,290,970.89
Ending Balance 1,290,970.89
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3:16 PM
12/02/24

SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL
Reconciliation Detail

3128 Fund Balance, Period Ending 11/30/2024

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Check 11/01/2024 CGEX...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 MP&Q...

Check 11/04/2024 D1661...
Check 11/04/2024 PL510...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...

Check 11/04/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 PMS50...

Check 11/04/2024 PP509...
Check 11/14/2024 CGEX...
Check 11/27/2024 CGEX...
Check 11/27/2024 TR509...
Check 11/27/2024 E0153...

Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 19 items

Check 08/20/2024 14250...
Deposit 10/21/2024
Deposit 10/21/2024
Deposit 10/23/2024
Deposit 10/24/2024
Deposit 10/25/2024
Deposit 10/28/2024
Deposit 10/29/2024
Deposit 10/30/2024
Deposit 10/30/2024
Deposit 11/01/2024
Deposit 11/04/2024
Deposit 11/05/2024
Deposit 11/06/2024
Deposit 11/07/2024
Deposit 11/08/2024
Deposit 11/11/2024
Deposit 11/12/2024
Deposit 11/13/2024

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Check 05/07/2024 14240...
Check 07/01/2024 14250...
Check 10/03/2024 14250...
Check 11/04/2024 14250...

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 18 items

Deposit 11/01/2024
Deposit 11/01/2024
Deposit 11/01/2024
Deposit 11/01/2024
Deposit 11/07/2024
Deposit 11/12/2024
Deposit 11/13/2024
Deposit 11/14/2024

Payroll Codi & Mandy
Texas Excavation
May Adam Gerdes ...
May Adam Gerdes ...
May Adam Gerdes ...
Take Charge Bookk...
Texas Excavation
dakota Storage

SD FlLeet & Travel
LockBox Fee

SD BHR

Innovative Solutions
Innovative Solutions
SD Property Mgmt
Purchasing Services
Payroll Codi & Mandy
Payroll Codi & Mandy
SD BHR

Adobe

May Adam Gerdes ...

Mandy Benson
Codi Gregg
Americlnn

SD Rural Electric As...

Cir

HKXXKXXXKREK XK XXX XX XK XX XXX

HKIEXHKHEKHXEKXXEXXHK XX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
1,265,332.23
-8,328.32 -8,328.32
-61,674.42 ~70,002.74
-11,986.50 -81,989.24
-8,060.00 -90,049.24
-4,002.00 -94,051.24
-1,020.00 -95,071.24
-791.67 -95,862.91
-211.80 -96,074.71
-202.92 -96,277.63
-200.00 -96,477.63
-119.28 -96,596,91
-117.85 -96,714.76
-70.97 -96,785.73
-17.50 -96,803.23
-13.50 -96,816.73
-8,5623.09 -105,339.82
-7,953.73 -113,293.55
-500.00 -113,793.55
-265.84 -114,059.39
-114,059.39 -114,059.39
0.00 0.00
360.16 360.15
12,312.72 12,672.87
13,997.55 26,670.42
13,368.67 40,039.09
4,248.03 44,287.12
1,202.32 45,489.44
869.40 46,358.84
210 46,360.94
251.51 46,612.45
10,335.15 56,947.60
5,768.42 62,716.02
402.15 63,118.17
70.00 63,188.17
2,893.52 66,081.69
3,136.49 69,218.18
4,630.57 73,848.75
7,154.57 81,003.32
757.05 81,760.37
81,760.37 81,760.37
-32,299.02 -32,299.02
-32,299.02 1,233,033.21
-469.81 -469.81
-502.91 -972.72
-1,333.16 -2,305,88
-600.00 -2,905.88
-2,905.88 -2,905.88
57.75 57.75
75,60 133.35
242.55 375.90
266.70 642.60
233.10 875.70
221.55 1,097.25
183.75 1,281.00
5,464.90 6,745.90

Page 1



SOUTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

3:16 PM
12102/24 Reconciliation Detail
3128 Fund Balance, Period Ending 11/30/2024
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 11/15/2024 5,285.70 12,031.60
Deposit 11/18/2024 3,068.94 15,100.54
Deposit 11/19/2024 3,5622.82 18,623.36
Deposit 11/20/2024 897.75 19,521.11
Deposit 11/21/2024 5,915.56 25,436.67
Deposit 11/22/2024 4,670.05 30,106.72
Deposit 11/25/2024 8.40 30,1156.12
Deposit 11/25/2024 29,728.44 59,843.56
Deposit 11/27/2024 250,00 60,093.56
Deposit 11/27/2024 750.00 60,843.56
Total Deposits and Credits 60,843.56 60,843.56
Total Uncleared Transactions 57,937.68 57,0937.68
Register Balance as of 11/30/2024 25,638.66 1,290,970.89
Ending Balance 26,638.66 1,290,970.89
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BA1409R1 STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
CASH CENTER BALANCES

AS OF: 11/30/2024

AGENCY : 14 PUBLIC SAFETY
BUDGET UNIT: 1461 ONE CALL NOTIFICATION BOARD - INFO
COMPANY CENTER ACCOUNT BALANCE
3184 1461000882 1140000 1,233,033.21
COMPANY/SOURCE TOTAL 3184 882 1,233,033.21
COMP/BUDG UNIT TOTAL 3184 1461 1,233,033.21
BUDGET UNIT TOTAL 1461 1,233,033.21

AGENCY TOTAL 14 11,974,256.31

DR/CR CENTER DESCRIPTION
DR 811 ONE-CALIL BOARD
DR *

DR **

DR **%%*

CR *%#*%
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